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Another Tall One for Rooney

This superimposed picture gives you. a rough idea of what the
stature story is with Mickey Rooney and actress Martha Vickers,
to whom he announced he is engaged. She is 6 inches taller, but
would be shortest of his three wives.

Wisconsin auditions in the biennal contest sponsored by the Na-
tional Federation of Music Clubs will be held Friday, Feb. 18, over
WTMJ, Milwaukee. The auditions will be open to "student musicians,"
ages 16 to 23, and "young artists,"
age 18 and up.

Applications for participation
must be mailed to Mrs. Ronald A.
IJougan, Colley rd., Box 87, Be-
loit, Wis. They must be post-
marked no later than Feb. 5.

State winners will compete
Mar. 5 in district auditions in
Chicago, and the district winners
will meet in national auditions
Mar. 31 at Dallas, Tex.

* * *
FLASH! Latest title of the

Lnnts* new opus is 'I Know
Mjr Love."

* * *
STREETCAR: "A Streetcar

Named Desire," whose cast is
headed by Madison's Uta Hagen,
ends its Chicago engagement
Feb. 26 to go on tour.

* * *
CENTRAL HIGH: — Darleen

McCormick has chosen most of
the cast for "The Marriage of
Nannette," three act comic opera
•which Central high school pupils
will present Mar. 18 and 19 in the
school auditorium.

The players will include
Josephine Raimond, Ruth Doris,
Thomas Coynes, Jan Kittleson,
Betty Figler, Nicholas Galanos,
Patricia Roberts, Richard Peter-
son, Robert Brustman, Jerome
Goodrich, John Bieberstein, Ken
Slavney, Duane Schneider, James
McDonald, Tom Smith, Donna
Wold. Carol Jeffrey, Gene Brit
ton, Bruce Maxwell, and David
Marsh.

* * •
PAINTINGS: The six paintings

and drawings by John Steuart
Curry which the University o"
Wisconsin has received were ac-
quired through donations by
"friends of the university." The
pictures were purchased from
the estate of the university's firsl
artist-in-residence.

The group will supplement the
school's Curry collection, which
already includes two oils and thg
murals which Mr. Curry did for
the law and biochemistry build
ings. It gives the campus a rep
resentative assortment of his
•works, in period, media, and ii
subject matter.

A committee of faculty mem
bers and townspeople selectee
the new acquisitions. It was com.
posed of John R. Barton, asso-
ciate professor of rural sociology
Mrs. Adolph Boltz; Mrs. Anne K
Foote assistant professor and
director of the Memorial Union
Oskar F. L. Hagen, professor o
art history; Byron C, Jorns, in
structor in agricultural journal
ism; William A. McCloy, forme
assistant professor of art educa
tion; Dr. Well wood M. Nesbit
professor of otolaryngology, an<
James S. Watrous, professor o
art history.

* * *
RADIO—Gov. Thomas E. Dew

ey's first address of national im
portance since the November
election will be carried by Mutua
on Feb. 8. He'll speak at the Lin
com Day dinner in Washington.

A network is trying to snare

Rex. Harrison for a series based
in Thomas Jefferson's life.
Nat!. Comdr. Perry Brown of

he American Legion and Goy.
Adlai Stevenson of Illinois will
speak Feb. 12 during a broadcast
of the Legion's annual pilgrimage
o the Lincoln tomb.

Walter Winchell is back in the
o. 1 spot on the Hooperatings

after bowing to Jack Benny for
wo weeks. Benny is second, and

"Monday night's "Radio Theater"
s third.

* * *
HOLLYWOOD: Edith Gwynn

eports that:
Marie Wilson Is black and blue

rom pats on the back since she
anded the starring role in the
movie of "My Friend Irma".

If you haven't bought your al-
)um of hot waxes from "A Song
s Born",' from which the pro-
eeds go to the Damon Runyon
dancer fund—you've missed some
iicks! On those discs are Good-
man, Louis Armstrong, Charlie
Jarnett, M'el Powell, Lionel
lampton all jamming it up to-
iether.

Mind Youths Have
Own Scout Troop

AUSTIN, Tex.—(U.R)—That Boy
Scouts work leather, made model
airplanes and build things with
hammers and saws -would seem
only normal most of the time.

But with an Austin troop, there
is one thing that's unusual. These
boys do things without eyes.

Scoutmaster Charles R. Young
says that Austin has the only blind
Scout troop in Texas, and one ol
a very few in the nation.

Except for a few variations, the
Texas school for the blind troop
members pass the same tests to
receive merit badges and work 31
the same hobbies as other scouts
with vision. They can do about
everything but become an eagle
scout. Young said. They canno
pass the life saving test or under-
take such things as bird study.

Otherwise, his boys are right a'
home. And several weekends a
year they go camping, pitch tents
and cook outdoors.

A Pupil's Dream;
Fire Levels School

WINNECONNE — <U.R) — The
Winneconne high school burnec
to the ground early today. There
was no one at the school at the
time.

Volunteer firemen from Winne-
conne and firefighters from th
town of Oshkosh and the town o
NTeenah fought the blaze for more
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of pile» with soothing, tcitntiffcally medicated

CUTICURA OINTMENT

Coming to. CHI CAB D ? Stay at. the\ L
"""•""̂ «̂™»T^

1INCOLN PARK
m»t

UKI MICHIGAN

wntre.wme.OK
fHOKSFOff

RESERVATIONS

T O N I G H T
WIBA
MM kc.

WISC
1480 kc.

5:15
5:30

«:30
I;45
7:00
1:15
730
1:45
8:00
81 IS
1:30
1:45

9:30
9:45
0:00
0:15
0:30
0:45
1:00

11:15
1:30
1:45

* Legd*. Kevlew
• Pint* Tim*
• Now*
* Sport*; H
• Supper Club
• Newi at World
• Dinner

Melody; Newt
• Blondie
• Bloadla
» Frank

Parker

• Mr. District
Attorney

•The Big
Story

• Curtain,
Time
New* ^̂

• Sport Ola**
* Concert

Master
News; 1310

Club
Club; Hew*

Challenge of
the Yukon

• Sky
King
Hill: Winner

• Btiner Davis
• Design for

Dining
1 The
Original
Amateur
Hour

• Meredlta
WiUaon

• Guest Star
• Voice of Army
• Bias

Crosby
• Milton

Eerie
News1 Joe Basel1 Gems; Dane*
Orchestra
News; Dance
Orchestra
Dance Band1 Dance: N«n

WKOW
1010 kc.

Hy Time
Superman
Sizing tfp Sport*
Tom MU
News; Weather
Dinner Music
Fulton Lewis, Jr.
Insloe of eporta
Can You

Top This?
High

Adventure
Gabriel Heattv
Newsreel
Family

Theater; New*
Comedy

Flyhouse
Private

Stock
News
Music: Sports
Madison

Mualcale; New*
Midnight

in Madison
Midnight in

Madison: New*

WIBU
1240 kc.

WBBM
780 kc.

WENR-WLS
(80 kc.

W6N
726 kc.

WMAQ
OTO.keT

Fiesta
• University

Special
D. w. Special

» Sports Tim*
Tips and Tune*
• Let'* Discus*

It
Blng Sings
Blng; New*
' Melody

Showcase
Old._ Timer*

Junborca
Old Timers

Jamboree
• University

Farm Hour
• News: At Your

Bequest
* At Tour

Reauest
• At Your

Bequest
Silent
Silent
Silent
Silent

New*
New*
Herb Snrlner
Lowell Thoma*
Beulah
Jack Smith
Club 15
Etiw. B. Murrow
Mister

Chameleon
Doctor

Christian
County

Fair
Harvest

of Stan
Professor

Quiz
Capitol

CloafcBoom
News
Faul Gibson
The 10 30 Story
News
Music,

Pleas*
Music,

Please

Challenge of
th* Yukon

Sky
King

News
Air Edition
Lone

Ranger
The

Original
Amateur
Hour -

Meredith
WUlsoa

Groucho
Marx

Blng
Crosby

Milton
Berle

Faul Harvey
Skip Farrell
Bob Elson
Linn Burton
Linn Burton
Prankle Master*
Freddy Nagel
Jerry Olldden

Adventure Parade
Superman
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News: Muslo
Bill Snyder
Art Kassel
Dance (to 1)

New*
Dave

Qarroway
News
Jimmy Blade
News of World
Hometowners
H. V. naitenbom
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Roundup
• News; Roundup
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• New*
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Double or
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* Today's Music

Lit* Beautiful
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• Pepper Young
• R't to Hap'nem
• Backstage Wife
• Stella Dallas
• Lorenzo Jones
• Wldder Brown
• News: Madison

Hour
• Madison Hour
«• Story Corner
• Legls. Review
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• News
• Sports; New* _
• Supper Club
• News of World
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• Bums
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Top o' Morning
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Chore
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Work

The Happy
Gang

Pat Sing*
Day Dreams
Kate Smith
Eddy Howard
Harmony

House
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Hy Time
Superman
Sizing Up Sport*
Tom Mix
News; Weather
Dinner Music
Fulton Lewis, Jr.
Inaao off Sports
Religion In News
D. B. Army
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Review
Gabriel Heatter
Newsreel
Mysterious
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The Thin

Man
Private

Stock
New*
Songs: Sport*
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Silent
Rural

Roundup
News: Farm
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News: Weather
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Clock
Musical
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Arthur

Godfrey
Women's News
Kent Control
Mid-Morning
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News: Matinee
Headlines; Farm
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• Farm Front
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Godfrey

Grand Slam
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News
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Farm & Home
Farm Service
SI Hays
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Big Sister
Ma Perkln*
News
Guiding Light
2nd Mrs. Burton
Perry Mason
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You Tick
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• March of Dimes
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Family Bible
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• Melody

Hour
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Farm Hour
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Reauest
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Farm Builetttn
Devotions
Karl and Harty
Let's Go Visiting

Rise and
Shine

Farm Service7ews
Prairie Rambler*
Blue Ridge
Eappy Hank
News
Breakfast

Club
Breakfast

Club

Record
Reveille

News: Record
Reveille

News
Two Ton Baker
Vickl Stevens
Wishing Well

My True
Story

Betty Crocker
Dorothy gllgallen

Ed Wilson
Show

Lanny Roes
Spots of Muslo

Jane Jordan
Lulu Belle. Scotty
Ted Mftlona
News

News
Victor Llndlahr
Gabriel Heatter
June Baker

Welcome
Travelers

Farm World
Today

Kate Smith
•late Smith
Bing Crosby
News

Dinner Bell
Time

News
Doc BurUnghitm

Let s Hav*
Fun

Farm Mark»t*
News

Almanac
School Tim*
Bride

and Groom

Sueen for
a Day

Two Ton Biker
We Three

Ladles Be
Seated

House
Party

Kay Kyser
Kollege

Galen Drake
Range Rider*
Martha and

Helen
News
Beulah Earner
Green

Hornet
Jack

Armstrong
News
Air Edition
David

Harding
Abbott and

Costello
What's Going On
Guest Star _
Theater

D. S. A.
Jo Stafford

Show
A Child'*

World
We Care
Harrison Wood
Paul Harvey
Skip Farrell
Bob EISOD
Linn Burton
Linn Burton
Barclay Allen
Freddy Nagel
Jerry Gllddea

Fred
Waring

Road of Life
The Brighter Day
Dr. Paul
Lovu and Learn
Jack Berch
Lora Lawton
Aunt Mary
It's Your Life
The Roens
Tommy Port
lew*
rood

Magician
luncheon Party
Xiuble or

Nothing
[•odor's Children

World
"few*
lolland Engle
vfelody Time
?. McCormack
Radio Quiz
Art Baker
Mnda'a-lst Love
Editor's Daughter
News
Marshall Kent
Spotlight
Telephone Out*
Adventure Parade
Superman
Capt. Midnight
Tom Mis
Dr. Bradley
John Nesbitt
News
Inside of Sport*
To BB

Announced
Western

Hit Review
Gabriel Heatter
Newsreel
Mysterious

Traveler; New*
To Be

Announced
Our Economic

System
Jim Amerce
Calling Detective*
News; Songs
Fulton Lewis Jr.
News; Muslo
Buddy DIVlto
Lawrence Welk
Dance (to 1)

Town and
Farm

News
Norman

Rosa
Norman

Ross; News
Your

Neighbor
Norman Ross

News

[jlfe Beautiful
Ma Perkins
Pepper Young
Sight to Hap'nes*
Backstage Wife
Stella Dallas
Lorenzo Jones
Wldder Brown
_ _ Girl Marries
Portia
Just Plain Bill
F. Page Farrell
News
Dave

Oarroway
Newa
Jimmy Blade
News of World
Home Townera
Richard Harkness
The Aldrich

Family
Burns and

Allen
Music

Hall
Dorothy

Lumpur
Screen Guild

Player*
Fred

Waring
Supper Club
Morton Downey
Mlshel Piastre

aymphonett*_
News
Final Sport*
Inauguration

Ball

* Starred programs are also carried on corresponding FM stations... FM channel*!
WIBA-FM . . 18141 M. WWCF (WIBU) . . 94.9 M. WISC-FM . . 98.* M.

WFOW

5:00
5:15
5:30
6:00
6:15
6:30
7:00
7:15
7:30
8:00
8:30
8:45
9:45

10:00

104.9 Megacycle*
TONIGHT

Piano Land
Kiddle StOiTt!m»
Ken Griffin
Musical Menu
News
Musical Menu
Organ Music
Blng Crosby
Leopold Stokowskt
Proudly We Hall
Package of New Record*
Dance Band Parade
News
Moonlight Moods (to 10:30)

THURSDAY
A. M.

8:00 Yawn Patrol
9:00 Vocal Varieties
9:30 Musical Varieties

10:00 Marching Along
10:15 Sons of the Pioneer*
10:30 Show Tunes
11:00 Polka, Time
11:30 Ten Talented . Finger*
11:45 Organ Hymns

P. M.
12:00 Musical Portrait*
12:15 News
12:30 Film Favorites
1:00 Faul Weaton Orchestra
1:30 Rbythm Ranch.
2:00 Farm Program
2 JO Old Time Music
3:00 Homemakers
3:30 Smoth Music
4:00 Korntopla
4:30 Parade of Band*
5:00 Piano Land
5:15 Kiddle Stonrtlme
5:30 Ken Griffin
8:00 Musical Menu
8:15 News
8:30 Musical Menu
7:00 Organ Music
7:15 Blng Crosby
7:30 Farm News
7:35 Facm Hour
8:00 Glen R, Davis
8:15 Guest Star
8:30 Package, of New Record*
8:45 Dance Band Parade
9:45 News

10:00 Moonlight Mood* (to 10:30)

than three hours before bringing
it under control.

Officials have been unable to
determine the cause. The school
board called an emergency meet-
ing.

Classes were automatically can-
celled. However, churches have
offered the use of their basements
until some more permanent ar-
rangements are made.

About 300 pupils attend the
school.

Some of these are grade school
pupils who have classes in the
building.

WHA and WHA-FM
TONIGHT

WHA-FM Only
4:45 Music Album
5:00 A Look at Australia
S:15 Music You Want
5:45 Newa
5:55—Sports Roundup
6:00 Dinner Muslcale
3:45 Legislative Forum
7:00 Chapter a Day
7:30 Music of the Masters
8:30 News
8:40 Proi. Norman Cameron
9:30 Composers Hour
0:30 News and Views
0:45 Night Music (to 11)

7:30
7:45
7:57
8:00
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:55
0:00
0:30
0:45
1:00
.1:50

2:20
2:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
2:50
3:50
4:00
4:15
4:30

4:45
5:09
5:15
9:45
5:55
6:00
6:45
7:00
7:30
8:30
8:40
9:30
.0:30
.0:45

THURSDAY
A. M.

Band Wagon
Morning News
Weather Report
Morning Melodies
Broadcast on Broadcasts
Nursery School o£ the Air
Music Enjoyment
Weather Report
Homemakers Program
PTA Program
News and View*
Special Lecture
Noon Muslcale

f. M.
News
Farm Program
Chapter a Day
News of the Week
WHA Flayers
Matinee Muslcale
Music or the Master*
News
Editor's Desk
Legislative Program
Excursions In Science

WHA-FM Only
Music Album
Inside China
Music You Want
News
Sports Roundup
Dinner Muslcale
Legislative Forum
Chapter & Day
Music of the Master*
News
Prof. Robert E. Rteiel
Composers Hour
News and Views
Night Muslo (to 11)
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Entertainment
WEDNESDAY, JAN. 26

Capitol: "Every Girl Should Be
Married" at 1:35. 3:40, 3:45. 7:50. and
9:55.

Parkway: "My Dear Secretary" at 1.
4:05. 7:05. and 10:05; "Bells of San
Fernando" at 2:45. 5.:45. and 8:50.

Strand: "Saxon Charm" at 1:20, 5.
and 8:35; "Fighter Souadron" at 2:55.
9:35, and 10:10.

Majestic: "Two Quys from Milwau-
kee" at 1. 3:55, 7:05. and 10:15. "Sorry.
Wrong Number" at 2:25, 5:35. and 8:45.

Orpbeum: "Kiss the Blood Off My
Hands" at 1, 3:15, 5:30, 7:45. and 10.

Madison: "Snake Pit1' at 1, 3:15. 5:30.
7:45, and 10.

Middleton: "Berlin Express" at 7:15
and 9:25.

Eastwood: Stage and Radio Talent
Show at 8 p. m.; "Voice of the Turtle"
at 8:20; "Are You With It" at 6:30
and 10.

THURSDAY, JAN. 27
Capitol: "Adventures of Don Juan"

at 1. 3:10, 5:25. 7:40, and 9:55.
Parkway: "Leather Gloves" at 1:35,

5:10. and 8:45; "Three Godfathers" at
2:55. 6:30. and 10:05.

Eastwood: "Voice of the Turtle" at
6:30 and 9:30; "Are You With It" at
8:10.

Orpheum, Madison, Middleton, Strand,
and Majestic: same as Wednesday.

Municipal Affairs
THURSDAY. JAN. 27

City council dbmmlttee of the whole:
7:30 p. m., city hall.

On the Campus
THURSDAY, JAN. 27

American Society for Pnbllc Admin-

Dinner at Beefeaters, 5:30Istntlon:
p. m.

Community Centers
WEDNESDAY, JAN. 26

Madison Community Center: Dupli-
cate bridge, 7:30 p. m.; Young Adult
club, 7 p. m.; Dance Instructions, 7:15
p. m.; Regular dance, 3:30 p. m.

THURSDAY. JAN. 27
Madison Community Center: Photo-

graphic club. 7:30 p. m.; Older Adult
Klub card party, 8 p. m.

Franklin Community Center: Men's
and Women's Volleyball classes, 7 to
9 p. m.

Marquette Community Center: Men's
and Women's Volleyball League, 7 to
10 p. m.

Organizations
WEDNESDAY, JAN. 26

Mozart Clnb: 7:30 p. m., Music room
of Vocational school.

THURSDAY, JAN. 27
Exchange club: Hoffman House, 6 p

m.

Current Exhibits
Historical mnsenm: First floor: Wis-

consin State Historical society publica-
tions, and an exhibit of new accesslonn

Portrait of the week: Benjamin O
Eastman, supreme court reporter anc
congressman.

Fourth floor: Trtmpey collection ol
luster ware and centennial collection
of historic costumes.

Museum hours: 9 a. m. to 9 p. m
dally; 2 to s p m. holidays and Sun'
days.

Sewer Cleaning
W« use a modern
Electric machine

E. R. WELCH1

"THIS UTTLB PLUMBER"
Badiei Ml 1501 Monroe

HAS OU ALLTfED UP WITH

Tonight's
Radio Aces
Variety

8 p. m. — Duffy's T a v e r n
(WIBA): Shirley Temple helps
Archie remember his age.

9 p. m.—Bin* Crosby (WISC):
Abe Burrows, Peggy Lee, guests;
'The Night Has a Thousand

Eyes," "So Dear to My Heart,"
"California."

Music
6 p. m.—Sapper Club (WIBA):

Perry Como sings "Far Away
Places," "So in Love."

6:15 p. m. — J a c k S ml t h
(WBBM): and Dinah Shore;
"Bill," "Dearly Beloved," "Make
Believe," "Who."

6:30 p. m. — Hometowners
(WMAQ): "You're Adorable,"
"If I Steal a Kiss," "S'Wonder-
ful" . . . Club 15 (WBBM): "Slow
Boat to China," "Good, Good,
Good."

8 p. m. — Meredith Willson
(WISC): demonstrates, explains
tempo of cowboy songs.

8:30 p. m. —J a m e s Melton
(WBBM): with Lillian Murphy
and Sue "Maid of Cotton" Howell;
'Ah! Fuyez Douce Image," "I Got
Plenty o' Nuttin'," "Strange
Music;"

10:30 p. m. — Concert M a s t e r
(WIBA): Bidu Sayao, soprano.

* * *

Drama
7 p. m. — Blondie (WIBA):

Dagwood inherits a fortune.
7:30 p. m. — Dr. C h r i s t i a n

(WBBM): advises bookkeeper
and wife to swap jobs.

8:30 p. m. —
Mr. District At-
torney (WIBA):
helps used car
dealer d e f e a t
stolen - a u t o
racketeers . . .
Family Theater
(WKOW): "The
Melan c h o 1 y
Clown," s t o r y
about David Be-
lasco, with Lio-
n e 1 Barrymore
and Dean Stock-
wel l ; hostess,
Lizabeth Scott.

Story5'
veteran Arkansas reporter identi-
fies an "unidentifiable" victim of
beating . . . Comedy Playhouse
(WKOW): "Idiot's Delight," by
Robert Sherwood.

9:30 p. m. — C u r t a i n Time
(WIBA): girl finds her dream
man.

* * *

Discussion
6:45 p. m. — Legislative Forum

(WHA-FM): "State Finances,"
Foster B. Porter.

* *

Sports
10:15 p. m.-̂ Toe Basel (WISC):

with Al Wistert of Philadelphia
Eagles.

* * *

Miscellaneous
6:05 p. m. — Animal W o r l d

(WISC): "Paratrooper's Dog."
* *

—*?* BAHRYMORE

SHIRLEY TEMPLE

at 8

Robert C. Carnes, youth service
division.

11:30 a. m. — Farm Roundup
(WIBA): "Electric Welding on
the Farm," Al Hendrickson.

12:30 p. m. — Farm Program
(W HA): '"Recent Lessons in
Game Management," W. E. Frei-
tag; "Long Life for Fence Posts,"
Richard Abbott.

1:45 p. m. — N a n c y C r a i r
(WISC): and Dr. S. A. Waksman,
discoverer of streptomycin.

2:30 p. m. — H o u s e Party
(WISC): Gig Young, guest.

4:15 p. m. — Legislative Forum
(WHA): "The State Financial
Surplus," Edward F. Hilker.

She Wins Court's Praise
But Not the $800

SALEM, Ore. — (U.R) — Mrs.
Laura I. Jackson, a Portland hotel
chambermaid, didn't get to keep
$800 she found in a hotel room,
but the Oregon supreme court
gave her a pat on the back for her
honesty.

Mrs. Jackson discovered eight
$100 bills tucked away in the
paper lining of a dresser drawer
of a room she was cleaning. She
reported the find to the hotel
operator, Karl Steinberg. After
attempts to find the owner failed,
Mrs. Jackson demanded the money
as hers on the rights of "treasure
trove."

After a lower court granted her
the $800, Steinberg appealed and
the supreme court said that he
must keep the money until it is
claimed by the "rightful owners."

To Mrs. Jackson the high court
said: "She is to be commended for
her honesty and fair dealing
t h r o u g h o u t the transaction."
Steinberg kept the money.

Thursdaytime
9 a. m—Fred Waring (WIBA):

salutes Mozart's birthday with
"Magic Flute" overture."

9:30 a. m. — Music Enjoyment
(WHA): "Mozart's Birthday."

10 a. m.—Homemakers (WHA):
"Finesse in Roasting and Broil-
ing," C a r s o n Gulley; "New
Books," Mrs. Arthur Tatum and
group.

10:30 a. m. — PTA Program
(WHA): "Boys Will Be Boys,"

BUSINESS
LOANS

Need extra cask In
your busineit? Thorp
loans for n e e d e d
equipment, fixtures
and far other various
business needs "in-
cluding new trucks or
cars can be arranged
quickly, without red
tope end on conrm-
lent terms. Com* in
and tee your neorest
Thorp branch MM*.
ager.

=INANCE/
CORP.

kCOVtt ,
\WIX.l

Branch Office—Madlion. WtocoMlm I
9 w. Main Bt, TeL Glttord 4442

THE GREAT NEW*..

• Rub in Ben-Gay, quick! Gently warming Ben-Gay
brings speedy, welcome relief from chest-cold discom-
fort You see, Ben-Gay contains up to 2 '/a times more
methyl salicylate and menthol —two pain-relieving
agents known to all doctors —than five other widely
offered rub-ins. Insist on genuine Ben-Gay, the orig-
inal Baume Analgesique.
MM for ?ita da«,ti RHEUMATISM, MUSCLE ACHE, md STRAWS.

Ash far MM BafrCa, for ChBdrM.

Sen-Gaif

IAOTOR

BADGER PETROLEUM CO.
and ASSOCIATE DEALERS


